TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

RESOLUTION 2022:408

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE REVISED SECTION 154 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN'S PERSONNEL POLICIES & PROCEDURES

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken ("Township") maintains Personnel Policies and Procedures applicable to all employees, with the exception of elected officials and independent contractors; and

WHEREAS, Section 154 of the Township's Personnel Policies and Procedures, entitled "Administrative Policy Regarding Personal Use of Township Owned Vehicles," contains the guidelines regarding employees' personal use of Township-owned vehicles ("Township Vehicle Policy"); and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken ("Township Committee") has determined that revisions to the Township Vehicle Policy were necessary to update the appropriate rules and procedures associated with the use Township-owned vehicles to better reflect the realities of the contemporary working environment; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee believes that the revisions to the Township Vehicle Policy are in the best interest of the community and the Township employees subject to this Policy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken that the revised Section 154 of the Township of Pennsauken's Personnel Policies and Procedures, entitled "Administrative Policy Regarding Personal Use of Township Owned Vehicles," attached hereto, is hereby adopted.

| | TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN |
|----------|--|
| | |
| | Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC Township Clerk |
| Adopted: | Township Clerk |

4893-1031-6854, v. 2